W W W W W GW W G

W W

The Master of Science in Applied Economics and Data Intelligence (MS-AEDI) degree is a quantitative graduate program that combines skills in programming, data gathering, and data management from coursework in the Management, Entrepreneurship & Technology (MET) Department with training in economic reasoning and statistical methods for economic analytics

Ian K. McDonough, Ph.D., BEH 508, economics.chair@unlv.edu

Graduate Coordinators Han-fen Hu, Ph.D., BEH333, han-fen.hu@unlv.edu Emir Malikov, Ph.D., BEH 509, economics.gradcoord@unlv.edu

Department Main Offices MET Department, BEH 320, met.chair@unlv.edu, 702-895-2778 (phone), 702-895-4370 (fax) Economics Department, BEH 508, economics@unlv.edu, 702-895-3776 (phone), 702-895-1354 (fax)

G W W W

Program requirements regarding admission, coursework and culminating experience are found in the graduate catalog.

It also applies to continuing students who started the

Continually maintain a minimum degree GPA of 3.0;

Earn satisfactory grades, including no more than two incompletes and no repeated withdrawals from required courses (n.b.: no course with a grade lower than a C can be applied towards the degree; and only up to 6 credits earned from courses with less than a B-grade can be applied toward the degree);

Take the course load appropriate for maintaining full- or part-time enrollment status, as applicable;

Pre-approve their choice of elective courses counting towards the degree by Graduate Coordinators;

Not enroll in courses outside the degree program unless pre-approved by Graduate Coordinators, to ensure timely progression towards the degree;

Maintain continuous enrollment (see the Graduate Student Handbook for details);

Check their UNLV email daily for important correspondence from the Department, Graduate College and the University;

Consult with Graduate Coordinators within a reasonable amount of time when requested; Pass the capstone experience in an appropriate time frame;

Fulfill conditions and/or provisions of their admission within the specified timeframe AND provide evidence thereof to Graduate Coordinators, if conditionally and/or provisionally admitted.

Professional Code of Ethics/Discipline Guidelines

UNLV Graduate College policy regarding academic integrity can be found in the graduate catalog.

Annual Review Procedures np(p)#aa

events and services such as graduate certificate programs, workshops, training sessions and career services. You can follow Academy activities via social media or look for regular updates on the website.

Academic Success Center

The goal of the Academic Success Center is to help students do well academically and complete they studies on time. They offer or will refer you to such programs and resources as tutoring, advising, skills testing, career exploration and more. They guide students every step of the way to the many established resources created to ensure they complete their educational goals. Learn more about the programs and services the center currently offers.

Alumni Association

With an alumni base 140,000+ strong, the UNLV Alumni Association offers a variety of services and opportunities in support of alumni and their families. UNLV alumni are encouraged to support the values of higher learning through advocacy, involvement, and giving.

Commencement Office

Located in the UNLV Office of the Registrar, the commencement office is the last step in the graduation process. Please check with the commencement office for information on the commencement ceremony and your diploma; for all other information about graduate student degree completion and graduation, including thesis/dissertation requirements and doctoral hooding, please contact the Graduate College. It is the students' responsibility to ensure they apply for graduation on time and submit all required forms to the Graduate College. Questions regarding thesis/dissertation should be directed to the Graduate College Student Services Team and questions regarding required forms should be directed to the Graduate College RPC Team.

Office of Diversity Initiatives

The vision of the Office of Diversity Initiatives is to advocate, promote, and support the advancement of equity, inclusiveness, and empowerment of a continuously changing collegiate and global community. The mission of the Office of Diversity Initiatives is to provide leadership and support for UNLV's diversity mission:

The Intersection

The Intersection is a one-stop resource for UNLV's highly diverse student body — a comprehensive multicultural center grounded in the academic life of our students. As an intersecting campus resource, the Intersection helps ensure students, particularly first-generation and students of color, successfully navigate their academic careers. Here, all members of campus can discuss their differences, discover their similarities, and build a shared sense of belonging.

UNLV Libraries

UNLV Libraries has always been more than books; they are about encouraging students and creating

Health Insurance - Mandatory Jean Clery Campus Safety and Security Report Proof of Immunization Policies and Procedures on the Protection of Research Subjects Rebelmail Policy Student Conduct Code Student Computer Use Policy Title IX

UNLV does not discriminate in its employment practices or in its educational programs or activities, including admissions, on the basis of sex/gender pursuant to Title IX, or on the basis of any other legally protected category as is set forth in NSHE Handbook Title 4, Chapter 8, Section 13. Reports of discriminatory misconduct, questions regarding Title IX, and/or concerns about noncompliance with Title IX or any other anti-discrimination laws or policies should be directed to UNLV's Title IX Coordinator Michelle Sposito.

The Title IX Coordinator can be reached through the online reporting form, by email at titleixcoordinator@unlv.edu, by phone at (702) 895-4055, by mail at 4505 S. Maryland Parkway, Box